
ceo #010 
LUNDGREN RECEIVED 

Lundgren Management Project: 03-118394 - BCSO New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #2 10A King Jr. Elementary School)APR 27 2020 
Bakersfield, California 93301 1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Phone (661) 324-4144 Bakersfield, Cal ifornia 93307&0 Phone: 6612571805 

Contractor Change Order #010: Relocation of TV Power & Data in 

Conference Room per CCD-B #07 


CONTRACT COMPANY: Delta Electrical CONTRACT FOR: BPlt19 :BP#19 - Electrical 

323 Romance Cc Bakersfield , CA 93314 

Bakersfield, California 93314 

DATE CREATED: 4/08/2020 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION: o 
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) REVIEWED BY: 

DUE DATE: 04/08/2020 REVIEW DATE: 04/08/2020 

INVOICED DATE : PAID DATE: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: odays EXECUTED: No 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 536.03 

DESCRIPTION: 
Bakersfield City School District 
New Elementary School Increment 2 & 3 
Change Order No.10 Narrative 

Item 01, PCO#011 : 

Added cost to relocate power and data inside the Conference Room A9 from East wall to North wall per CCD-B #07 . 
Add $536.03 

Total Added Cost: $536.03 

ATTACHMENTS: 

PCQ~1~QQL 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 2 Printed On 4/8/2020 01 :43 PM 



ceo #010 
LUNDGREN 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER' 

Title Schedule Impact Amount 

~ Relocation of TV Power & Data in Conference Room per CCD-B odays $536 .03 
#07 ~ Total: $536.03 

The original (Conlra ct Sum) 

Nel change by previously aulhorized Change Orders 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 

The contract sum will be increased by th is Change Order in the amoun t of 

The new contract sum including this Change Order wil l be 

The con tract time will not be changed by thi s Change Order by 0 days . 

Bakersfield City School District 
1300 Baker Street 
Bakersfield , Ca lifornia 93305 

~ OC1Cid i1 he; laoao 
DATESiGNATUR~ / 

Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Streel. #210A 
Bakersfie ld California 93301 

SIGNATURE DATE 

Integrated Designs 
6011 N. Fresno , Suite 130 
Fresno , California 93710 

$ 2,897,888.00 

($-132 ,421 .31) 

$ 2.765,466.69 

$ 53603 

$ 2,766,002 72 

Delta Electrical 
323 Romance CI. Bakersfield , CA 93314 
Bakersfield California 93314 

/1J;;tI/h 
SIGNATURE 7 

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2 Printed On : 4 /8/2020 01 43 PM 

http:2.765,466.69
http:2,897,888.00


iftl IQ d 9ft' bySOMAM, Inc. 


Architecture .. Engineering • Interior Design .. Construction Management 

6011 N. Fresno St Suite 30 III Fresno. California 93710 

Phone 436-0881 III Fax 436-0887 
E-Mail ri",<:inn,(''i) 

MEMO 

DATE: April 2, 2020 Project No.: 5262 

TO: Marcos 

FROM: Tad Strom Phone No. (559) 436-0881 
Fax No. (559) 436-0887 

PROJECT: Martin King Jr. E.S. 
SUBJECT: peo #11 BP #19 

We have reviewed proposal to furnish the relocation of the TV and power data in 
the room for $536.06. Please review and if n the PCO and 
return to our office. 

cilities 



.
. 


LM peo #011 
LUNDGREN 

Lundgren Management 

Central Valley Offi ce 1712 19th Street, #210A 

Bakers field, Cali fornia 93301 

Phone : (661) 324-4 144 

Proj ec t: 03-118394 - BCSo New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Or Martin Luther 
King Jr. Elementary Scl,oOI) 

'1101 E, Belle Terrace 

Bakers field, Cali fornia 93307 

Phone 6612571805 

Subcontract Potential Change Order #011: Relocation of TV Power & Data 
in Conference Room per CCD-8 #07 

CONTRACT COMPANY: 

PCO NLJMBERlREVlSION : 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: 

STATUS : 

REFERENCE: 

FIELD CHANGE: 

LOCATION : 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 

Delta Elec trrca l 
323 Roman ce CL Bakersfield , CA 93314 
Bakers field , Cali fornia 93314 

0 11 1 0 
-

Greg Gadberry (Delta Electrical) 

Pending - In Review 

CC O-B #07 

No 

Increment 2 & 3 

odays 

CONTRACT FOR : 


CREATED BY: 


CREATED DATE: 


SUBCONTRACT 

CHANGE ORDER: 


ACCOUNTING 

METHOD : 


PAID IN FULL: 


TOTAL AMOUNT: 


BP#19 - BP#19 - Electrical 

Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

1/17/2 020 

None 

Amoun t Based 

No 

$536,03 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Relocalion of TV Power & Data in Confe rence Room per CCo -B #07 

CHANGE REASON : Client Request 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract /5 Changed As Follows) 

Added cosl to re locale power and data ins ide the Conference Room A9 from East wa ll to NOl1h wall per CCO-B #07 , 


ATIACHMENTS : 


GCD-S 007 - Delete Window Move Power & Data ,pdt ...M.LK.-CQ 19 PR 131V relo Goof Rm 01,pQL 


Lundgren Management Delta Elect r ical 
Central Valley Office 17 12 19th Sireet , #21 OA 323 Romance CL Bakers field , CA 93314 

Bakersfield , California 9331 4 B'''''Ii'~ 

~':l - \'i -;)o dJdt;I~ t-Ij'-~~ 
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE / DATE 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 1 Printed On 1/ '17/2020 1124 AM 


